

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13216 of 2025

=====

BALPRABHA COOPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY LTD. THROUGH ITS
SECRETARY

Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

ADITYA R PARIKH(8769) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

G H VIRK(7392) for the Respondent(s) No. 4,5,6

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MR SIMRANJITSINGH H VIRK(11607) for the Respondent(s) No. 4,5,6

MR UI VYAS(1000) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA

Date : 20/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

At the request made on behalf of the
petitioner, stand over to 30th April, 2026.

(NIRAL R. MEHTA, J)

ANUP